MID East
Great Lakes
Lake County
Lansing

Fort Wayne
Dayton

West Michigan
MID West
Quad Cities
Wisconsin
Beloit

Cedar Rapids
Peoria
South Bend

w oL PCT
127 632
9 9 500
9 10 A74
8 10 444
8 11 421
8 11 421
w oL PCT
13 6 684
13 6 684
10 8 556
9 9 500
7 12 368
6 13 316

Visitor Home Time (CT) Time (Local) Status

DAY LAN 5:05 PM
LC WM 5:35 PM
QC SB 6:05 PM
GL FW 6:05 PM
WIS PEO 7:05 PM
BEL CR PPD
Visitor Home Time (CT)
BEL CR 12:05 PM
BEL CR Game 2
GL FW 12:05 PM
LC WM 1:00 PM
QcC SB 3:05 PM
DAY LAN 5:05 PM
WIS PEO 7:05 PM
Team
Beloit Sky Carp

Cedar Rapids Kernels

Dayton Dragons

Fort Wayne TinCaps

Great Lakes Loons

Lake County Captains

Lansing Lugnu

ts

Peoria Chiefs

Quad Cities River Bandits
South Bend Cubs

West Michigan Whitecaps

Wisconsin Timber Rattlers

Total

6:05 PM ET Final
6:35 PM ET Final
7:05 PM ET Final
7:05 PM ET Final
7:05 PM CT Final

Midwest League Standings - 2024 - First Half

GB
25
3.0
35
4.0
4.0
GB

25
35
6.0
7.0

PPD Rain | Makeup on Apr 27

Time (Local) Status

12:05 PM CT Scheduled
Game 2 Scheduled

1:05 PM ET Scheduled
2:00 PM ET Scheduled
4:05 PM ET Scheduled
6:05 PM ET Scheduled
7:05 PM CT Scheduled

L10
6-4
5-5
6-4
4-6
4-6
5-5
L10
73
7-3
6-4
5-5
2-8
3-7

HOME ROAD
4-5 8-2
4-5 5-4
4-6 5-4
3-6 5-4
4.5 4-6
3-7 5-4

HOME ROAD
7-2 6-4
6-3 7-3
8-1 2.7
7-2 27
5-5 2-7
4-6 27

Midwest Schedule - Apr 26th, 2024

Score Visitor Pitcher

14-10 Lowder, R (W, 1-0)
7-1 Spivey, C (W, 1-0)
4-7 Martinez, C (L, 0-2)
5-3 Reinoso, L (W, 1-1)

Home Pitcher
Pontes, B (L, 0-2)
Fields, C (L, 0-1)
Santana, T (W, 2-1) Nahas, J (2)
Baez, H (L, 0-1)

XTRA
2-0
0-0
0-1
2-1
0-2
0-1

XTRA
2-0
1-0
1-1
0-0
0-1
1-2

RS
101
76
107
64
92
76

73
103
98
81
68
83

RA
84
73

113
82
110
75

RA
56
80
76
86
74

113

DIFF
17

-18
-18

DIFF
17
23
22

-6
-30

STRK 1R
W4 41
w3 33
L 22
L4 34
wi o 22
3 24

STRK 1R
L2 41
w3 33
Wi 31
L1 21
L3 15
w2 13

Save Pitcher Attendance ToG Venue

2,253 2:54 Jackson Field
5,619 2:44 LMCU Ballpark
4,848 2:32 Four Winds Field
4,012 2:50 Parkview Field

Ramirez, K (2)

9-4 Hernandez, J (W, 1-0) Rincon, H (L, 1-2)

Midwest Schedule - Apr 27th, 2024

Score Visitor Pitcher

Denholm, T (1-0)

Williams, H (1-0)
Lyons, J (0-1)

Cornielle, A (1-1)

Home Pitcher
Culpepper, C (0-0)
Bowen, D (0-2)
Lesko, D (0-0)
Marcano, C (0-1)
Devers, L (0-0)
Garland, J (1-0)
Hansen, P (0-2)

Save Pitcher

Midwest Attendance - 2024 - Regular Season

Year to Date Attendance

Season
2024 17,392
2024 23,066
2024 86,564
2024 77,793
2024 32,916
2024 42,238
2024 51,073
2024 28,312
2024 38,502
2024 37,862
2024 41,655
2024 42,149
Total 519,522

16
16
19
16
17
16
18
17
17
18
17
17

Total Openings Average

1,087
1,442
4,556
4,862
1,936
2,640
2,837
1,665
2,265
2,103
2,450
2,479

Home Attendance

Total Openings Openings Lost Average

7,959

9,848
70,706
25,627
11,876
12,373
19,669
15,232
10,171
28,882
30,270
17,148

2,547 259,761

8

W © © 0 © © 0 O N © ©

102

1

[ < T = T

1

995
1,094
7,856
3,661
1,320
1,547
2,185
1,692
1,271
3,209
3,363
2,144

3,505 2:34 Dozer Park

Rise 2 Greatness Field

Attendance ToG Venue
Rise 2 Greatness Field

High
1,712
1,749
8,616
4,422
2,364
3,291
4,066
3,505
2,362
4,848
5,619
3,753

Date
4/20/24
4/14/24
4/20/24

4/9/24
4/5/24
4/6/24
4/25/24
4/26/24
4/21/24
4/26/24
4/26/24
4/19/24

Rise 2 Greatness Field

Parkview Field
LMCU Ballpark
Four Winds Field
Jackson Field

Dozer Park
Away Attendance
Total Openings Average
9,433 8 1,179
13,218 7 1,888
15,858 10 1,586
52,166 9 579
21,040 8 2,630
29,865 8 3,733
31,404 9 3,489
13,080 8 1,635
28,331 9 3,148
8,980 9 998
11,385 8 1,428
25,001 9 2,778
102 2,547

2,547 8,616 4/20/24 259,761
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