Midwest League Standings - 2024 - First Half

MID East	w	L	PCT	GB	L10	HOME	ROAD	XTRA	RS	RA	DIFF	STRK	1R
Great Lakes	12	7	.632	-	6-4	4-5	8-2	2-0	101	84	17	W4	4-1
Lake County	9	9	.500	2.5	5-5	4-5	5-4	0-0	76	73	3	W3	3-3
Lansing	9	10	.474	3.0	6-4	4-6	5-4	0-1	107	113	-6	L1	2-2
Fort Wayne	8	10	.444	3.5	4-6	3-6	5-4	2-1	64	82	-18	L4	3-4
Dayton	8	11	.421	4.0	4-6	4-5	4-6	0-2	92	110	-18	W1	2-2
West Michigan	8	11	.421	4.0	5-5	3-7	5-4	0-1	76	75	1	L3	2-4
MID West	W	L	PCT	GB	L10	HOME	ROAD	XTRA	RS	RA	DIFF	STRK	1R
Quad Cities	13	6	.684	-	7-3	7-2	6-4	2-0	73	56	17	L2	4-1
Wisconsin	13	6	.684	-	7-3	6-3	7-3	1-0	103	80	23	W3	3-3
Beloit	10	8	.556	2.5	6-4	8-1	2-7	1-1	98	76	22	W1	3-1
Cedar Rapids	9	9	.500	3.5	5-5	7-2	2-7	0-0	81	86	-5	L1	2-1
Peoria	7	12	.368	6.0	2-8	5-5	2-7	0-1	68	74	-6	L3	1-5
South Bend	6	13	.316	7.0	3-7	4-6	2-7	1-2	83	113	-30	W2	1-3

Midwest Schedule - Apr 26th, 2024

Visito	or Home	Time (CT)	Time (Local) Status	Score Visitor Pitcher	Home Pitcher	Save Pitcher	Attendance ToG Venue
DAY	LAN	5:05 PM	6:05 PM ET Final	14-10 Lowder, R (W, 1-0)	Pontes, B (L, 0-2)		2,253 2:54 Jackson Field
LC	WM	5:35 PM	6:35 PM ET Final	7-1 Spivey, C (W, 1-0)	Fields, C (L, 0-1)		5,619 2:44 LMCU Ballpark
QC	SB	6:05 PM	7:05 PM ET Final	4-7 Martinez, C (L, 0-2)	Santana, T (W, 2-1)	Nahas, J (2)	4,848 2:32 Four Winds Field
GL	FW	6:05 PM	7:05 PM ET Final	5-3 Reinoso, L (W, 1-1)	Baez, H (L, 0-1)	Ramirez, K (2)	4,012 2:50 Parkview Field
WIS	PEO	7:05 PM	7:05 PM CT Final	9-4 Hernandez, J (W, 1-0)	Rincon, H (L, 1-2)		3,505 2:34 Dozer Park
BEL	CR	PPD	PPD Rain Makeup on Apr 27				Rise 2 Greatness Field

Midwest Schedule - Apr 27th, 2024

Visitor	Home	Time (CT)	Time (Local) Status	Score Visitor Pitcher	Home Pitcher	Save Pitcher	Attendance ToG Venue
BEL	CR	12:05 PM	12:05 PM CT Scheduled		Culpepper, C (0-0)		Rise 2 Greatness Field
BEL	CR	Game 2	Game 2 Scheduled		Bowen, D (0-2)		Rise 2 Greatness Field
GL	FW	12:05 PM	1:05 PM ET Scheduled		Lesko, D (0-0)		Parkview Field
LC	WM	1:00 PM	2:00 PM ET Scheduled	Denholm, T (1-0)	Marcano, C (0-1)		LMCU Ballpark
QC	SB	3:05 PM	4:05 PM ET Scheduled	Williams, H (1-0)	Devers, L (0-0)		Four Winds Field
DAY	LAN	5:05 PM	6:05 PM ET Scheduled	Lyons, J (0-1)	Garland, J (1-0)		Jackson Field
WIS	PEO	7:05 PM	7:05 PM CT Scheduled	Cornielle, A (1-1)	Hansen, P (0-2)		Dozer Park

Midwest Attendance - 2024 - Regular Season

	Year to Date Attendance			Home Attendance				Away Attendance						
Team	Season	Total Openings Average			Total	Total Openings Openings Lost Average				Date	Total	Total Openings Avera		
Beloit Sky Carp	2024	17,392	16	1,087	7,959	8	1	995	1,712	4/20/24	9,433	8	1,179	
Cedar Rapids Kernels	2024	23,066	16	1,442	9,848	9	1	1,094	1,749	4/14/24	13,218	7	1,888	
Dayton Dragons	2024	86,564	19	4,556	70,706	9	0	7,856	8,616	4/20/24	15,858	10	1,586	
Fort Wayne TinCaps	2024	77,793	16	4,862	25,627	7	2	3,661	4,422	4/9/24	52,166	9	5,796	
Great Lakes Loons	2024	32,916	17	1,936	11,876	9	0	1,320	2,364	4/5/24	21,040	8	2,630	
Lake County Captains	2024	42,238	16	2,640	12,373	8	1	1,547	3,291	4/6/24	29,865	8	3,733	
Lansing Lugnuts	2024	51,073	18	2,837	19,669	9	1	2,185	4,066	4/25/24	31,404	9	3,489	
Peoria Chiefs	2024	28,312	17	1,665	15,232	9	1	1,692	3,505	4/26/24	13,080	8	1,635	
Quad Cities River Bandits	2024	38,502	17	2,265	10,171	8	1	1,271	2,362	4/21/24	28,331	9	3,148	
South Bend Cubs	2024	37,862	18	2,103	28,882	9	1	3,209	4,848	4/26/24	8,980	9	998	
West Michigan Whitecaps	2024	41,655	17	2,450	30,270	9	1	3,363	5,619	4/26/24	11,385	8	1,423	
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers	2024	42,149	17	2,479	17,148	8	1	2,144	3,753	4/19/24	25,001	9	2,778	
Total	Total	519,522		2,547	259,761	102	11	2,547	8,616	4/20/24	259,761	102	2,547	